Cycling Vlaanderen Limburgs Laureaatschap 2024

Naam Voornaam

EMMERS Jean
VEESTRAETEN Luc
VERDONCK Willy
RENS Yvo

PEETERS Hendrik
BERGMANS Mathieu
BOUTSEN Jos
CASTERS Jan
CROMMEN Marina
GRONDELAERS Rudi
STOFFELS Mathieu
ANCAER Michel
LEYSKENS Catharina
PANIS Maurice
VAN MEGEN Thijs
SWENNEN Guy
VINGERHOETS Gilbert
BLEYS Tony
GERARDS Luc
GUIDO Knaepen
STIENAERS Henri
AERTS Jean
BOSMAN Bart
BOSMAN Emiel
COLLING Francois
EVENS Raf

GEELEN Louis
HILKENS Michel
JENSEN Kurt
MERTENS Joseph
OLEKSY Pietro
PAIROUX Daniel
PEDE Rudy
REUMERS Antoon
SOMMERIJNS Rudy
VAES Freddy
VEESTRAETEN Bart
VILAGOSKO Magda
DE KNIJF Godelieve
DE NITTIS Vincenzo
DRIESEN Mathieu
EYCKENS Johan
FEYAERTS Jozef
FOLLON Patrick
JEURISSEN Ingmar

Stamnummer

31977001
31993003
31971014
31974001
31977001
31974001
31974001
31974001
31974001
31974001
31970006
31974001
31974001
31970006
31974001
32006003
31993003
31974001
31975002
31974001
31977001
31974001
31971014
31971014
31970006
31974001
32006003
31970006
31974001
31970006
31974001
31974001
70000423
31993003
10000494
31970006
31993003
31975002
70000423
31970006
31972001
30000759
12021016
31993003
72021008

Clubnaam
WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
DE ZILVERMEEUW - VZW - MEEUWEN
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
HET DRAAIEND WIEL NEEROETEREN
W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
DE DAUWTRAPPERS - HERK-DE-STAD
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
DE ZILVERMEEUW - VZW - MEEUWEN
DE ZILVERMEEUW - VZW - MEEUWEN
W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
HET DRAAIEND WIEL NEEROETEREN
W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
WSC MERELBEKE VZW
W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM
W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS
W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
DE DAUWTRAPPERS - HERK-DE-STAD
WSC MERELBEKE VZW
W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS
W.T.C.BEVER-CLUB - BEVERLO
WTC HELCHTEREN
LEUVEN CYCLING TEAM
W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
KOPVROUWEN

Aantal tochten 2024
25
19
18
16
15
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
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Cycling Vlaanderen Limburgs Laureaatschap 2024

MERCKEN Jos 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
OPTROODT Patrick 72019007 DIABETES LIGA VZW

PAESEN Margot 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
REUMERS Jan 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
REUMERS Juul 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
VEESTRAETEN Mats 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
VEESTRAETEN Stef 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
VOGELAAR Nico 31974001 KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW

W!IJ Beatrise 10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM

BECKERS Ludo 31977001 WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
BONNYNS Godelieve 12016006 FIETSTOERISTEN DEMER DIJLELAND
DE KEYSER Raphaél 12014009 WTC DE LANTERFANTERS

HOSTE Andre 70000409 K.W.C. SPORT NA ARBEID-GENT VZW
HOUTMEYERS Marco 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
HOUTMEYERS Oliver 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
KNAEPEN Frank 31974001 KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW

LEEMAN Carlos 31974001 KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW

ONS Wilfried 12016006 FIETSTOERISTEN DEMER DIJLELAND
REUMERS Katrien 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
REUMERS Wout 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
SAENEN Daisy 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
SCHOEMANS Henri 31970006 W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS
STIJLEMANS Herman 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
VANDEVELDE Martin 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
VANDEWALLE Mady 70000409 K.W.C. SPORT NA ARBEID-GENT VZW
VINGERHOETS Sofie 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
BAS Peter 32006003 HET DRAAIEND WIEL NEEROETEREN
BILLEN Patrick 32020006 CAFE COUREUR BVBA

BLOEMEN Dirk 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
BONNE Jan 72019007 DIABETES LIGA VZW

CUYPERS Jos 01992002 WT MILLEGEM VZW

DAAMEN Rob 31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK
DEYAERT Karin 71994002 WTC HEIRNIS GENT

EVENS Marcel 31971009 HASSELT

EVERS Valere 31971009 HASSELT

GEERTS Walter 00000184 W.T.C. NETE EN AA VZW

JANSSENS Patrick 31970006 W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS
KERKHOFS Heidi 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
LAUWERS Hugo 32006003 HET DRAAIEND WIEL NEEROETEREN
LEINDERS Tony 31977001 WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
LOENERS Henri 31970006 W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS

LUYS Steff 31977001 WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
MARTENS Guy 31970006 W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS
MATTHYS Roland 10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM

MOLLEN Ronnie 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)

NOLF Luc 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
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Cycling Vlaanderen Limburgs Laureaatschap 2024

NOUWEN Luc 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
SCHRAEYEN Danny 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
SCHUERMANS Wim 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)

SMETS Albert 31970006 W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS

SOMMERIINS Hubert 10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM
SPINCEMAILLE Lieven 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
STEEGMANS Dirk 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)

VAN CAMPENHOUT Albert 171994002 WTC HEIRNIS GENT
VAN DEN BOSSCHE Stephan 31974001 KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW

VAN HOVE Bert 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
VANDENBOSCH Filip 72018003 PELOTON CYCLING TEAM

VERMEULEN Seppe 10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM

VUEGEN Stephan 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)

ACKE Daphné 12007009 WIELERCLUB DE SPRINTERS MALDEREN
AERNOUTS Marcel 72020007 SPORTICO

AGTEN Ruben 31974011 DE LINDETRAPPERS

BADA Didier 91986005 FCWB-BLANCS GILETS

BAFCOP Filip 89999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie West-Vlaanderen)
BAX Luc 01972001 WIELERTOERISTEN A.L.B.R.O. NIJLEN
BECKERS Roger 31977001 WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
BERGHMANS Rob 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
BERGS Kris 31977001 WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
BESSEMANS Simon 32022003 ODB CYCLING TEAM

BLANCHARD Dieter 72020007 SPORTICO

BOSMAN Leslie 71974025 WTC DE SNELTRAPPERS VZW

BOSMANS Jos 31971009 HASSELT

BOULAERT Bieke 12019020 WMNRIDE

BOUWEN Jozef 01972001 WIELERTOERISTEN A.L.B.R.O. NIJLEN
BRACKE Rudy 79999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Oost-Vlaanderen)
BREDA Olivier 72020007 SPORTICO

BROECKX Mario 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
BROSIUS Evi 72020007 SPORTICO

CLAEYS Philip 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
CLONEN Johan 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)

COONE Christine 72004004 WTC DE KATTE ZELZATE

CRAS Marc 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
DAMS Tom 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)

DE BACKER Peter 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
DE BREE Pascal 79999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Oost-Vlaanderen)
DE GRIM Willy 79999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Oost-Vlaanderen)
DE MAERE Jurgen 71974025 WTC DE SNELTRAPPERS VZW

DE WEERDT Ann 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
DELBEKE Alain 71976012 SPORTVERENIGING ZOMERGEM VZW
DEMEY Kim 72020007 SPORTICO

DEPUTTER Tom 82018027 COXY CYCLING

DEZUTTER Bart 71976012 SPORTVERENIGING ZOMERGEM VZW
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Cycling Vlaanderen Limburgs Laureaatschap 2024

DICTUS Marlies
DIERCKX Philippe
DIRKS Christiaan
DISTER Dominique
DOBBELAERE Tijs
DONNE Steven
EERDEKENS Luc
EULAERTS Tom
EVENS Jordy
FABRY René
FILTJENS Guy
GABRIELS Marleen
GEENEN Yarne-Zias
GEERTS Ruben
GEUNIS Marcel
GEVERS Hilde
GIJBELS Anne
HAUMONT Juul
HELLINGS Lennard
HENDERICKX Toon
HERMANS Koen
HEUSDENS Niels
HEYNDRICKX Cindy
HOETERICKX Kris
HOSTE Tom
JACQUEMIN Julien
KENZLER Yannick
KEUNEN Roel
KOENS Tom
KOPPERS Bas

KUIK Krzysztof
LAEREMANS Isidora
LAPORTE Dany
LAUREYS Andy
LAUREYSSENS Louis
LAUWAERT Stefaan
LEDEGEN Lieven
LEENDERS Tonny
LEINDERS Cisse
LENAERS Trudo
LINDEN Herman
LOOBUYCK Kris
LOOS Glenn
LUTTIG Carsten
LUYTEN Walter
MAES Hannes

72021008
01992002
31970006
09999990
12021016
32016006
30000759
01972001
31974001
39999990
39999990
31974001
11998008
32023001
31977001
01992002
39999990
32012002
39999990
32023001
01992002
72006020
72020007
12018004
19999990
72020007
32023001
31971014
72020007
30000701
99999991
09999990
09999990
72020007
02016017
72020007
02013013
31977001
31977001
31974001
09999990
79999990
32016006
92022002
01972001
72006024

KOPVROUWEN

WT MILLEGEM VZW

W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS
INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
LEUVEN CYCLING TEAM
GRANFONDOTEAM.BE

WTC HELCHTEREN
WIELERTOERISTEN A.L.B.R.O. NIJLEN
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW

DE TOEKOMSTVRIENDEN AARSCHOT
DE PEERDERS

WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN

WT MILLEGEM VZW

INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
OMC MTB CLUB - OPOETEREN
INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)

DE PEERDERS

WT MILLEGEM VZW

VANOMOBIL MTB CYCLING TEAM
SPORTICO

CANYON BSCC

INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
SPORTICO

DE PEERDERS

DE ZILVERMEEUW - VZW - MEEUWEN
SPORTICO

VZW

FCWB-COMITE REGIONAL BRUXELLES
INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
SPORTICO

WIELERTOERISTENCLUB MOLENZIJDE
SPORTICO

WTC HERENTHOUT

WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN

WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Oost-Vlaanderen)
GRANFONDOTEAM.BE
FCWB-BRUSSELS BIG BRACKETS
WIELERTOERISTEN A.L.B.R.O. NIJLEN
WIELERTEAM WAASLAND VZW
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Cycling Vlaanderen Limburgs Laureaatschap 2024

MAES Peter 72014018 WTC DESTELBERGEN SPORT

MARIEN Wim 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
MARTENS Ronald 31970006 W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS

MELLEMANS Cédric 32022005 CC TOOGVEDETTEN

MENDES Mick 32023001 DE PEERDERS

MERGAERTS Michel 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
MERNY Graziella 02013014 VELOVRIENDEN DE STIEWEG

MERTENS Bram 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
MERTENS Dirk 32015003 PMC CYCLING

MERTENS Joseph 31975002 DE DAUWTRAPPERS - HERK-DE-STAD
MERTENS Marijke 31977001 WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
MESOTTEN Tijl 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
MEURISSE Filip 32014006 FPR - FAIR PLAY RIDERS - NEERPELT
MICHIELS Koen 01992002 WT MILLEGEM VZW

MOMBAERTS Nico 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
MOREAU Luc 72004004 WTC DE KATTE ZELZATE

MORTIER Ruben 12019018 CYCLING PIMPS

NEEFS Kristy 10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM

NEESEN Filip 32007009 PAXX - GLOBAL CYCLING

NEVELSTEEN Wim 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
NEYENS Peter 32022003 ODB CYCLING TEAM

NIJSEN Mia 31974001 KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW

NIJSTEN Thomas 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
NYS Kris 12019005 SIKTIVITY

OOMS Patrick 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
OOSTERBOS Stijn 72021017 SUPERKELLY VELOCLUB

PAESEN Jeroen 32023001 DE PEERDERS

PARENTE Kris 10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM

PARENTE Milo 10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM

PEETERS Cis 32023001 DE PEERDERS

PEETERS Eric 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
PEETERS Henri 31977001 WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN

PEETERS Matthew 32023001 DE PEERDERS

PEETERS Sara 02013013 WTC HERENTHOUT

PEETERS Willem 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
PELCKMANS Nick 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
PINXTEN Daan 32023001 DE PEERDERS

PIRONET Francine Simonne [31974001 KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW

Manuel 32011006 WIELERCLUB NOORD-LIMBURG
PRECIADO LINSEN Jef 32011006 WIELERCLUB NOORD-LIMBURG
QUINTENS Hilda 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
ROTTIE Joachim 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
SCHEEPERS Danny 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
SCHELSTRAETE Carl 79999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Oost-Vlaanderen)
SCHLIEKELMANN Leontien 119999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)

SEGERS Christ Wim J. 12010007 BELGIAN CYCLING FRIENDS
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Cycling Vlaanderen Limburgs Laureaatschap 2024

SIJBERS Tom 31977001 WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
SMETS Stefan 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
SMOUT Ronald 31972009 W.T.C. JONG EN FIT - KERMT
SOFFERS Gilles 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
SOMMERIJNS Kris 10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM

STOVE Luc 72020007 SPORTICO

STUYCK Cedric 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
TEUNKENS Carmen 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
THEUNISSEN Tim 32023001 DE PEERDERS

THIELEMANS Stijn 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
THUS Pierre 31970006 W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS

THYS Wout 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
TRUYENS Bart 12021019 CYCLO CLUB KESSEL-LO VZW
TUBBECKX Jan 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
VAESEN Roger 31974001 KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW
VALKENAARS Wouter 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
VAN BERCKELAER Marc 01972001 WIELERTOERISTEN A.L.B.R.O. NIJLEN
VAN DAMME Lorenzo 79999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Oost-Vlaanderen)
VAN DE PLAS Nico 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
VAN DEN BORRE Yves 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
VAN DEN HOECKE Willy 72004004 WTC DE KATTE ZELZATE

VAN DEN SANDE Wim 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
VAN DEN SCHOOR Finn 02016003 DE GESMEERDE KETTING

VAN GASSE Nicole 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
VAN GENECHTEN Mattéo 00000242 KON. BALEN B.C. V.Z.W.

VAN HOUTTE Sean 32022003 ODB CYCLING TEAM

VAN HUFFEL Bart 71974025 WTC DE SNELTRAPPERS VZW

VAN LOMMEL Helene 01972001 WIELERTOERISTEN A.L.B.R.O. NIJLEN
VAN MEERBEEK Danny 02013013 WTC HERENTHOUT

VAN MEERBEEK Kevin 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
VAN OSSELAER Werner 01983006 FIETSTOERISME - DE BEVERS - MORTSEL
VANBRABANT Jochen 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
VANCAUWENBERGH Gina 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
VANCLOOSTER Julien 31974001 KWTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW

VANDAEL Rony 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
VANDAEL Werner 32016004 BIKE TEAM B61 VZW

VANDE WEYER Ann 32012002 OMC MTB CLUB - OPOETEREN
VANDEPOEL Koen 30000701 VZW

VANDERGHOTE Pieter 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant)
VANDERMEEREN Yves 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
VANDEWAERDE Michel 31977001 WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN
VANDIEST Kurt 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg)
VANGHEEL Rudy 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
VANHAMEL Michael 32022013 SUPERNOVA MOUNTAINBIKE TEAM
VANHEES Kevin 32022003 ODB CYCLING TEAM

VANHOOF Neel 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen)
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VANOVERSTIJNS Gert-Jan 139999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg) 1
VERBRUGGE Kurt 19999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Vlaams-Brabant) 1
VERCAMMEN Dirk 02002001 DONATUSVRIENDEN BOUWEL 1
VERCAMMEN Marc 09999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Antwerpen) 1
VERCAUTEREN Steve 72020007 SPORTICO 1
VERDONCK Bob 32016006 GRANFONDOTEAM.BE 1
VERKAMMEN Dirk 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg) 1
VERROKEN Davy 72020007 SPORTICO 1
VISSERS Tom 02013013 WTC HERENTHOUT 1
WARNANT Leander 11971018 SPORTIEF 1
WEMANS Cedric 32022005 CC TOOGVEDETTEN 1
WERCKX Benny 31972009 W.T.C. JONG EN FIT - KERMT 1
WILLEMS Gilbert 31970006 W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS 1
WILLEMS Paul 02013013 WTC HERENTHOUT 1
WILLEMS Ruben 12022014 MTB DE KOZZE 1
WINANDS Erik 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg) 1
WITTHALM Natascha 72021008 KOPVROUWEN 1
WYNANTS Frank 39999990 INDIVIDUEEL (provincie Limburg) 1

690



